BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for issuance of a storm recovery | DOCKET NO. 060038-EI financing order, by Florida Power & Light | ORDER NO. PSC-06-0260A-PCO-EI Company.

ISSUED: April 3, 2006

AMENDATORY ORDER

On March 28, 2006, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-06-0260-PCO-EI in this docket. After issuance of the Order, a scrivener's error was noted. Specifically, the Order did not identify the Commissioners that participated in the disposition of the matter addressed in the Order. Accordingly, Order No. PSC-06-0260-PCO-EI is hereby amended to state the following immediately above the title of the Order on the first page:

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

LISA POLAK EDGAR, Chairman J. TERRY DEASON ISILIO ARRIAGA MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. TEW

Order No. PSC-06-0260-PCO-EI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-06-0260-PCO-EI is hereby amended to identify the participating Commissioners, as set forth in the body of this Amendatory Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-06-0260-PCO-EI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 3rd day of April, 2006.

Division of the Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

WCK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02924 APR-38